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STATE OF WISCONSIN 
ss 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES) 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS: 

I, Donald E. Percy, Secretary of the Department of Health and Social Services 
and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify 
that the amendment of rules and regulations relating to the Wisconsin Drug 
Formulary was duly approved and adopted by this department. 

I further certify that to the best of my knowledge, my official representa
tive has compared said copy with the original on file in this department and 
that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original. 

SEAL 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto 
set my hand and affixed the official 
seal of the department in the city of 
Madison, this 20th day of January, 
1978. 

Donald E. Percy, Sec ry 
Department of Health and Social Services 



ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES ADOPTING RULES 

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Health & Social 
Services in Chapter 39, Laws of 1975, and in Section 140.5, Wis. Stats., 
and in accordance with Chapter 227, Wis. Stats., the following rules are 
hereby promulgated: 

Chapter H 27.05 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read: 



H27.05 AMOXICILLIN 

(a) 250 mg. Capsules 

(2) 

(b) 

(2) 

(1) Amoxil 
AVERAGE COST. 
(3) Larotid 
(4) Polymox 

500 mg. Capsules 

(1) Amoxil 
AVERAGE COST. 
(3) Larotid 
(4) Polymox 

Beecham Laboratories (Beecham) 

Roche Laboratories (Roche) 
Bristol Laboratories (Bristol) 

Beecham Laboratories (Beecham) 

Roche Laboratories (Roche) 
Bristol Laboratories (Bristol) 

unit 
Cost 

$.3206 
.3150 
.3133 
.3112 

unit 
Cost 

$.6000 
.5989 
.5966 
.5942 


