STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Donald E. Percy, Secretary of the Department of Health and Social Services and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that the amendment of rules and regulations relating to the Wisconsin Drug Formulary was duly approved and adopted by this department.

27

I further certify that to the best of my knowledge, my official representative has compared said copy with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department in the city of Madison, this 20th day of January, 1978.

Donald E. Percy, Secretary Department of Health and Social Services

SEAL

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Health & Social Services in Chapter 39, Laws of 1975, and in Section 140.5, Wis. Stats., and in accordance with Chapter 227, Wis. Stats., the following rules are hereby promulgated:

Chapter H 27.05 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read:

H27.05 AMOXICILLIN

. i i

(a)	250 mg. Capsules		Unit Cost
(2)	 (1) Amoxil AVERAGE COST	Beecham Laboratories (Beecham) Roche Laboratories (Roche) Bristol Laboratories (Bristol)	\$.3206 .3150 .3133 .3112
(b)	500 mg. Capsules		Unit
(2)	 (1) Amoxil AVERAGE COST. (3) Larotid (4) Polymox 	Beecham Laboratories (Beecham) Roche Laboratories (Roche) Bristol Laboratories (Bristol)	<u>Cost</u> \$.6000 .5989 .5966 .5942

`